Northwestern Michigan Fair Board of Directors Description

- You must be a Lifetime or an Annual Member.
- Cannot be an Executive Officer or Specie Chair of the Livestock Council.
- You will be subject to a background check if so elected.
- You must have the willingness & ability to work cooperatively with others.
- You must be on at least 2 Committees and Chair at least 1
 Committee. You will need to be present at Monthly Meetings,
 Special Meetings, Annual Meeting, Convention (each year in
 January), and nightly meetings during the week of Fair.
- Work bee expectations: at least 2 work bees.
- Time commitment: This is a year round volunteer position. Must be available before, during, and after the Fair to answer questions and assist fair goers and participants.

Have you read and understood the description & willing to make the commitment?

Signature Date

(Signing this acknowledges the commitment of being on the Fair Board and gives consent to having a background check)

Northwestern Michigan Fair Association

Candidacy for Board of Directors Questionnaire

All candidates must be a <u>Lifetime or a 2023 Annual Member</u> of the Northwestern Michigan Fair Association.

Name:	
	(Please print as it appears on your membership card)
1.	How long have you been involved with the Northwestern Michigan Fair, and in what capacity?
2.	How would the Northwestern Michigan Fair benefit from your involvement on the Board of Directors?
3.	What are your particular interest areas in regards to serving on the Northwestern Michigan Fair Board?
4.	What is your vision for the Northwestern Michigan Fair Board?
5.	What skills and/or experience can you contribute to the Northwestern Michigan Fair?
6.	Please share anything else you would like the voting membership to know about you.

Please complete and return by mail or email by Tuesday October 2, 2023 to: Northwestern Michigan Fair Association, Attn: Tammara Sanchez, PO Box 327, Grawn, MI 49637 or email to nwmifairtreasurer@gmail.com